2015-010709

Klamath County, Oregon 09/29/2015 01:48:06 PM

Fee: \$47.00

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: Charles Brown Brown & Associates 2316 Southmore Pasadena, TX 77502 713-941-4928

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Loan: 15786804 Client ID: GS/AOL

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is 1 Home Campus, Des Moines, IA 50328, does hereby assign and transfer to GCAT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 2015-13 LLC whose address is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, DE 19801, all its right, title and interest in and to the following described deed of trust, together with certain note(s) described with all interest, all liens, any rights due or to become due thereon, executed by TONY L. DE LA ROSA AND JENNY R. DE LA ROSA, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AEGIS MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA NEW AMERICA FINANCIAL, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS for \$50,000.00 dated 9/13/2000 of record on 9/19/2000 in Book M00 Page 34200, in the KLAMATH County Clerk's Office, State of OREGON.

Property Address: 1455 KANE STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC

By: Linda Genneken Chapa

Title: ___ Sr. Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF <u>Valles</u>
Before me, the undersigned officer, on this day, personally appeared: Ida Genneken Chapa the Sr. Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal this $\frac{4/26/15}{}$.
Panule 1. Paschale Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS PAMELA G PASCHALL My Commission Expires May 6, 2019
Notary's Printed Name: My Commission Expires:

DOT for \$50,000.00 dated 9/13/2000

